
By Points:

Chilliwack Edmonton Calgary-Karz Victoria

1-12 Stock

Korgae Scales 99 101 TQ(100+1) 99

Ivan Chan 95 101 TQ(100+1) 99

Josh Carter 98 98 86

Ken Miller 96 97

Cal Freeman 94 95

Blake Bell 101 TQ(100+1) 97

Ian Jones 99 96

Mike Mittlestead 98 96

Jason Poirier 97

Craig Roberts 97 92

Dan Sage 94 87

Rob Fantetti 92 85

Rob Hall 93 67

Super Mario 85 71

Peter Robinson 101 TQ(100+1)

Wes Briscoe 98

Brady 96

Jim Chapman

Brian Bodine 95

Dennis Liew 95

Patrick Morehead 94

Tim Blackwell 94

Jamie Surry 93

Rob McCaskill 93

Robert Bazzarelli 93

Dick Liew 92

Doug de la Salle 92

Eddie Dinier 91

Phil Ursulescu 91

Todd Mason 91

Gerry Bernard 90

Ken Ho 90

Tony Ralph 90

Frank Bartolazzo 89

Ken Chan 89

Bak Choi 88

Tom Younger 88

George Tzanakis 87

Dennis Masic 86

Nick Fantetti 84

Glenn Armstrong 83

Nick Pridge 82

Edward Dinter 81

Hans Tang 80

Brian Ashmore 79

Daryl Jones 78

Paul Moria 77

Dave Lima 76



Matt Michaluk 75

Tonia Leronowich 74

Doug Ball 73

Shawn Zweers 72

John Bowker 70

Justin Samarin 69

Nick Keown 68

Dan Weeds 66

Deanna Morehead 65

Craig McDonald 64

Mike Mercer 63

Jon Dick 62

Andrew Blondeau 61

Neil Johnson 60

Keith Anderson 59

Luc Gauthier 58

John Galbraith 57

Gordon Wood 56

Bryon Weston 55

Michael Naphan 54

Vince Palmer 53

Denning Masic 52

Joe Fantetti 51

Jordy Bakken 50

Tyler Robinson 49

Dave Greenwood 48

Warren White 47

Brandon Weston 46

Dustin Anderson 45

Ray Skogland 44

Dan Hildebrandt 43

Don Myatt 42

Chilliwack Edmonton Calgary-Karz Victoria

1-10 Touring Stock

Korgae Scales 97 100 TQ(99+1) 100

Ivan Chan 96 97 98

Josh Carter 98 95 87

Gary Lanzer 92 92 88

Peter Tozser 101 TQ(100+1) 100

Ryan Rice 95 94

Ian Jones 96 91

Bryce Dielin 84 85 89

Ken Miller 84 82

Walter Slany 75 85

Cal Freeman 82 79

Will Man 81 78 86

Jeff Cohen 79 81

Tim Bulb 74 80

Tim Blackwell 76 80 77

Dale Ruptash 79 70 76



Mike Mittlestead 98 100 TQ(99+1)

Blake Bell 99 97

Keith Yu 101 TQ(100+1) 91

Jim Chapman 99

Wayne Mah 91 99

Chris Lim 93 95

Frank Bortolazzo 95 93

Hans Tang 94 89

Nospoom 91 92

Joe Chan 93

Kevin Bowles 90 92

Robbie Langly 86

Dustin Quanstrom 89 88

Mike Malkinson 83 94

Way Mah 87 90

Bernie Lees 87

Eddie Bussiere 90 83

Ryan Welch 85 85

Chris Langley 81

Ted Langley 68

Al-Noor Pardhan 64

Danny Buck

Dan Sage 98

Dwayne Flodell 97

John Tsang 96

Rick Leung 96

Jason Poirier

Erwin Leong 94

Aaron Freind 93

Norm Mcewan 90

Jason Poirier 89

Mike Watson 88

Norm Mcewan 88

Jason Melnyk 87

Cale 86

Gerry Bernard 86

Edward Dinter 84

Mike Gill 84

Dwayne Sturgeon 83

Franko Roberts 83

Nick Keown 82

Tad Kawai 82

Don Buck

Shawn Zweers 81

Byron Weston 80

Tommy Wong 80

Jon Dick 79

Blaine Everingham 78

Luc Thibawlt 78

Warren White 78

Alcides Antunes 77



Andrew Blondeau 77

Denning 77

Chad White 76

Corey Jones 76

Dan Hildebrandt 75

Denning Masic 74

Andrew Slany 73

Ian de la Salle 72

Tony Ralph 71

Nicolas Williams 69

Joe Dennehy 67

Rob Velic 66

Steve Luchak 65

Dean Playter 63

Ricky Taylor 62

Chilliwack Edmonton Calgary-Karz Victoria

Tamiya Mini

Josh Carter 98 98 101 TQ(100+1)

Ivan Chan 101 TQ(100+1) 99 99

Ken Miller 97 90

Walter Slany 90 88

Will Mandujano 88 93 93

Bryce Dielin 98 88 85

Cal Freeman 86 87

Tim Bulb 91 80

Joe Chan 89 78

Jeff Cohen 81 83

Bruce Bexte 67 84

Tim Blackwell 86 78 79

Wayne Mah 101 TQ(100+1) 101 TQ(100+1)

Ed Mardones 97 98

Kevin Bowles 95 96

Ian Jones 96 94

John Tsang 93 97

Super Mario 91 99

Rob Hall 95 94

Chris Lim 90 96

Ryan Welch 94 92

Way Mah 87 95

Robbie Langly 92

Tommy Wong 87 93

Brandon Weston 80 89

Ted Langley 77

Al-Noor Pardhan 70

Robert Skwarok 76 77

Dick Liew 79 73

Martin Gh 99

Mike Gill 97

Frank Bortolazzo 96

Tadayoshi Kawai 95



Dennis Liew 94

Scott West 92

Troy Crabree 92

Chris Langley

Aaron Freind 91

Earl Cortez 91

Edward Dinter 90

Kevin Cheng 89

Rick Lueng 89

Jake Weston 88

Mark Young

Brock Young

Eddie Bussiere 86

Tristin Young

Bak Choi 85

Erwin Leong 85

Grant Wipf

Corey Jones 84

Dave Lima 84

Tim Perreaux

Ken Ho 83

Mike Watson 83

Andrew Slany 82

Colton Shmigelski 82

Trevor Sandham 82

Fadi 81

Scott Long 81

Jason Poirier 80

Colin Herbert 76

Brad Shmigelski 75

Tony Ralph 75

Jim Evans 74

Rob Velic 74

Steve Luchak 73

Mo Munir 72

Phil Ursulescu 72

Keith Coates 71

Joe Dennehy 19 69

Dwayne Henderson 68

Chilliwack Edmonton Calgary-Karz Victoria

World GT

Korgae Scales 101 TQ(100+1) 101 TQ(100+1) 100 TQ(99+1)

Ivan Chan 97 99 99

Josh Carter 98 94 95

Joe Chan 101 TQ(100+1)

Cal Freeman 96

Craig Roberts 99 94

Robert Bazzarelli 97 95

Ryan Welch 98 91

Frank Bortolazzo 91 96



Rob Fantetti 96 90

Ed Mardones 95 87

Dustin Quanstrom 93 86

Dave Lima 89 89

Byron Weston 92 80

Tad Kawai 94 77

Brian Bodine 100

Peter Robinson 98

Navaz Walji 98

Patrick Morehead 97

Dale Ruptash 97

Jim Chapman 96

Don Buck

Tom Younger 93

Todd Mason 92

Cale 90

Paul Moria 88

Luc Thibawlt 88

Jason Melnyk 87

Gerry Bernard 85

Jamie Surry 84

Daryl Jones 83

Brain Ashmore 82

Matt Michaluk 81

Gordon Wood 79

Shawn Zweers 78

Deanna Morehead 76

John Bowker 75

Earl Cortez 74

Andrew Blondeau 73

Luc Gauthier 72

Don Myatt 71

Craig McDonald 70

Neil Johnson 69

David Weston 68

Vince Palmer 67

Doug Ball 66

Chilliwack Edmonton Calgary-Karz Victoria

VTA-GT

Josh Carter 100 101 TQ(100+1) 101 TQ(100+1)

Ivan Chan 101 TQ(100+1) 99 TQ(98+1) 99

Ken Miller 99 96

Walter Slany 95 95

Cal Freeman 97 94

Jeff Cohen 96 93

Tim Bulb 90 92

Bruce Bexte 93 90

Rob Hall 95 98

Robbie Langly 94

Chris Langley 92



Franko Roberts 91 94

Ted Langley 91

Robert Skwarok 89 91

Al-Noor Pardhan 87

Heather Bazzarelli 85 89

Patrick Morehead 99

Troy Crabtree 99

Aaron Freind 98

Ken Ho 98

Chris Lim 97

Mike Gill 97

Tommy Wong 97

Bak Choi 96

Neil Johnson 96

John Tsang 95

Dale Ruptash 94

Cale 93

Nospoom 92

Mark Young

Phil Ursulescu 88

Tim Perreaux

Dwayne Henderson 86

Hailey Williams 84

Chilliwack Edmonton Calgary-Karz Victoria

1-10  Touring Super Stock

Ivan Chan 95 99 95

Josh Carter 91 96 97

Gary Lanzer 93 95 91

Peter Tozser 92 101 TQ(100+1)

Ryan Rice 98 93

Ken Miller 94 90

Keith Yu 101 TQ(100+1) 101 TQ(100+1)

Korgae Scales 99

John Tsang 98 98

Wayne Mah 101 TQ(100+1) 94

Dustin Quanstrom 97 96

Jim Chapman 97

Joe Chan 96

Nospoom 89 95

Eddie Bussiere 91 87

Bernie Lees 86

Brady 99

Rick Leung 99

Danny Buck

Dwayne Flodell 98

Aaron Freind 97

Jason Melnyk 96

Ian Jones

Dan Sage 94

Nick Keown 94



Mike Watson 93

Jason Poirier

James Hollinger 92

Kevin Cheng 92

Don Buck

Erwin Leong 90

Ken Chan 90

Dale Ruptash 89

Scott Long 89

Bak Choi 88

Blaine Everingham 88

Chilliwack Edmonton Calgary-Karz Victoria

1-12 Super Stock

Ivan Chan 98 98 96

Josh Carter 91 98 96

Peter Tozser 100 100 TQ(99+1)

Ian Jones 96 97

Dale Ruptash 94 90 92

Blake Bell 101 TQ(100+1) 99

Wayne Mah 100 TQ(99+1) 100

Norm McEwan 99 97

Kevin Bowles 97 95

Robert Skwarok 95 94

Super Mario 97 91

Robert Bazzarelli 86 93

Peter Robinson 100

Brian Bodine 99 TQ(98+1)

Ken Miller

Trevor Sandham 96

Joe Chan

George Tzanakis 95

Wes Briscoe 95

Jamie Surry 94

Rob McCaskill 94

Alcides Antunes 93

Craig Roberts 93

Glenn Armstrong 92

Jason Poirier 92

Nick Pridge 90

Joe Dennehy 89

Justin Samarin 89

Doug de la Salle 88

Matt Michaluk 88

Keith Coates 87

Paul Moria 87

Gordon Wood 86

Dan Weeds 85

Mike Mercer 84

Tonia Leronowich 83

Frank Fantetti 82



John Galbraith 81

Michael Naphan 80

Jordy Bakken 79

Tyler Robinson 78

Ray Skogland 77

Joe Fantetti 76



Lethbridge Totals

101 TQ(100+1) 400

99 394

94 376

98 291

97 286

198

195

194

96 193

189

181

177

160

156

101

98

96

95 95

95

95

94

94

93

93

93

92

92

91

91

91

90

90

90

89

89

88

88

87

86

84

83

82

81

80

79

78

77

76



75

74

73

72

70

69

68

66

65

64

63

62

61

60

59

58

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

Lethbridge Totals

99 396

95 386

97 377

90 362

101 TQ(100+1) 302

96 285

93 280

258

87 253

88 248

84 245

245

82 242

83 237

233

225



198

196

192

92 191

190

188

188

183

183

89 182

182

91 177

177

177

177

86 173

173

170

85 166

80 148

79 143

98 98

98

97

96

96

94 94

94

93

90

89

88

88

87

86

86

84

84

83

83

82

82

81 81

81

80

80

79

78

78

78

77



77

77

76

76

75

74

73

72

71

69

67

66

65

63

62

Lethbridge Totals

101 TQ(100+1) 398

98 397

97 284

99 277

274

271

96 269

95 266

93 260

92 256

94 245

243

202

195

191

190

190

190

189

186

186

182

89 181

180

169

90 167

88 158

153

152

99

97

96

95



94

92

92

91 91

91

91

90

89

89

88

87 87

86 86

86

85 85

85

85

84 84

84

84

83 83

83

83

82

82

82

81

81

80

76

75

75

74

74

73

72

72

71

69

68

Lethbridge Totals

101 TQ(100+1) 403

99 394

96 383

97 198

98 194

193

192

189

187



186

182

179

178

172

171

100

98

98

97

97

96

95 95

93

92

90

88

88

87

85

84

83

82

81

79

78

76

75

74

73

72

71

70

69

68

67

66

Lethbridge Totals

101 TQ(100+1) 403

99 398

98 293

95 285

94 285

93 282

92 274

91 274

193

96 190

97 189



185

90 181

180

88 175

174

99

99

98

98

97

97

97

96

96

95

94

93

92

89 89

88

87 87

86

84

Lethbridge Totals

96 385

99 383

88 367

101 TQ(100+1) 294

87 278

93 277

202

97 196

196

195

193

94 191

91 187

184

178

89 175

99

99

98 98

98

97

96

95 95

94

94



93

92 92

92

92

90 90

90

90

89

89

88

88

Lethbridge Totals

97 389

100 385

100 TQ(99+1) 300

98 291

276

200

200

196

192

189

188

179

100

99

96 96

96

95 95

95

95

94

94

93

93

92

92

90

89

89

88

88

87

87

86

85

84

83

82



81

80

79

78

77

76


